
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4585
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2013
. ESTABLISHMENT OF PAPER FACTORY 
Tudu Shri Laxman

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to establish paper factory in the country where huge quantity of bamboos is available; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI ANAND SHARMA ) 

(a): As per information available, there is no such proposal under consideration in the Government to establish a new paper factory in
the country where huge quantity of bamboo is available. 

(b): Does not arise. 

(c): The paper industry is a delicensed sector and the setting up of paper factories is governed by market considerations and
logistics. 
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